Cedar Valley Riders Annual Membership Dues Renewal

Please fill out this form and include a check payable to CVR (Cedar Valley Riders).

Cedar Valley Riders

P.O. Box 521

Attention: Misie Crane

Mail to:

	Ashland, MO 65010	
Optional:	You may bring your form and money to the next club meeting.	_
		!
ADDRE	SS:	
(Include-	-street/road, city, state, zip)	
Home Ph	none:Work Phone:	
Email Ad	ddress:	
Names o	of family members who reside at your home:	
Pumpkin Cattleme	ws Concession Stand n Fest Pony Rides en Days Rodeo Barrel Races Fund Raisers nclosed a check for:	
	\$20.00 Single rate \$40.00 Single rate (If you didn't volunteer at two activities or events this past year)	
	\$30.00 Family rate (family membership consists of all family members in one household) \$50.00 Family rate (If you didn't volunteer at two activities or events this past year)	
	\$10.00 Honorary membership for members 62 years old and over & household	

© Denise E. Farris, Esq. for Cedar Valley Riders (March 26, 2013). This form may not be reproduced in any manner without prior written consent of author and/or Cedar Valley Riders.

If you have not paid your dues by April 1, you will be taken off the mailing and membership list. Due to insurance reasons, you

must have your dues current to use the arena. Late fee of \$10.00 will be accessed after April 1st.

I. MEMBER(S) LIABILITY WAIVER

Member(s) and/or Parent or Legal Guardian, of the Member(s) hereby acknowledge that Member's use of the Cedar Valley Rider's Arena is totally at Member's own risk, and expressly acknowledges and accepts the risk that injuries or personal property damage may occur. Member(s), hereby agrees to release and hold harmless, and to further refrain from asserting claims, disputes or litigation of any kind against Cedar Valley Riders; Optimist Club of Ashland, Inc., the Ashland Optimist Foundation, and each respective organization's officers, directors, members, volunteers, affiliated organizations and others acting on its behalf (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Released Parties"), for any claim or damages of any nature to Members and/or Members' personal property, which arises in any manner from use of the Arena and/or any other Club activity, on or off-premises, including those instances arising from the alleged negligence of the Released Parties.

II. STATUTORY WARNING.

Member has additionally been advised of and accepts those risks outlined in RSMo §537.325, which reads:

WARNING

Under Missouri law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities pursuant to the Revised Statutes of Missouri. (L. 1994 S.B. 457)

III. DISPUTE RESOLUTION

As a condition precedent of membership acceptance, Member expressly consents to the submission of any dispute arising out of this Membership agreement and/or Club activities of any kind to binding arbitration, said arbitration to be held before a neutral arbitrator mutually selected by the parties, with each party bearing its own costs.

This Agreement contains a binding and enforceable Arbitration Clause.

Signed:	
Print Name:	Date:
Signed:	
Print Name:	Date:
(*Separate signature required by all Members 18 years of age and older).	
Signed:	, Club Secretary
Print Name:	Date:

© Denise E. Farris, Esq. for Cedar Valley Riders (March 26, 2013). This form may not be reproduced in any manner without prior written consent of author and/or Cedar Valley Riders.